OP \$40.00 1206

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Flandrinck	02/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeo Securite Habitacle
Street Address:	42, rue Le corbusier-Europarc
City:	Creteil Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12064212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: docketing@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: OSHA LIANG L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17089.026001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan P. Osha

Total Attachments: 2

source=17089asgt2file_20080219170728#page1.tif source=17089asgt2file_20080219170728#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020529 FRAME: 0090

500467400

File Number: AFR0395

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

VALEO SECURITE HABITACLE

having the following address:

42, rue Le corbusier - Europarc 94042 CRETEIL Cedex - FRANCE

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

VERROU DEBRAYABLE POUR UN MECANISME DE SERRURE AUTÓMOBILE

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents that may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts that may be
 necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International
 Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid and enforceable patents to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA • LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

OSHA . LIANG LLP

PATENT REEL: 020529 FRAME: 0091

Dated:	Date Date Date Date This Assignment must be a second and the offerenty of	Print or Type Name 2nd Inventor Signature Print or Type Name 3rd Inventor Signature Print or Type Name 4th Inventor Signature Print or Type Name 5th Inventor Signature Print or Type Name 5th Inventor Signature Print or Type Name 6th Inventor Signature Print or Type Name 6th Inventor Signature Print or Type Name 6th Signature Print or Ty	e: e: e: re; ne: ne: public for (/ Christia		d States.
Date Print or Type Name:	Date Date This Assignment must be a second and the of punty of	Print or Type Name 3rd Inventor Signatur Print or Type Name 4rd Inventor Signatur Print or Type Name 5rd Inventor Signatur Print or Type Name print or Type Name be signed before a Notary	re; re: ne: ne: ne:	Section of the sectio		d States.
Date Print or Type Name:	Date Date This Assignment must be a second and the of punty of	Print or Type Name 3rd Inventor Signatur Print or Type Name 4rd Inventor Signatur Print or Type Name 5rd Inventor Signatur Print or Type Name print or Type Name be signed before a Notary	re; re: ne: ne: ne:	Section of the sectio		d States.
Date Print or Type Name:	Date Date This Assignment must be a second and a second	Print or Type Nam 4th Inventor Signatur Print or Type Nam 5th Inventor Signatur Print or Type Nam Print or Type Nam be signed before a Notary	re: ne: ne: public for company and	Sec. of Section 1980 decreases the section 1980 decreases the		o afficiency and a second
Date Print or Type Name:	Date Date This Assignment must be a second and a second	4th Inventor Signatur Print or Type Nam 5th Inventor Signatur Print or Type Nam Print or Type Nam the signed before a Notary	re: ne: ne: Public for c	Sec. Sharkship and Access Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec.	N. Condense and Marketing in Street, St	s skrivery name of the particular
Date Print or Type Name:	Date This Assignment must be a second to the second term of the second	Print or Type Nam 5th Inventor Signatur Print or Type Nam Print or Type Nam Be signed before a Notary	ne: ne: ne: Public for C	den skolutore de de de Sala de	V Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code	d States.
State of County of Before me personally appeared: "Inventor	Date This Assignment must be a second to the second term of the second	5th Inventor Signatur Print or Type Nan De signed before a Notary	ne: ne: Public for C	en in the property of the second	N. Condent Con	o addinacy military and a single constant an
This Assignment must be signed before a Notary Public for one of the States of the United States. State of County of Before me personally appeared: "Inventor 2" Inventor 2" Inventor 3" Inventor 4" I	This Assignment must be a second and the second and	Print or Type Nan e signed before a Notary	ne:	BUC SEWINGS SEWINGS SERVICES SHIPS	y andre south a track	d States.
This Assignment must be signed before a blotary Public for one of the States of the United States. State of County of Before me personally appeared: "Inventor 2" Inventor 2" Inventor 4" Inventor	This Assignment must be a second and the second and	pe signed before a Motary	Public for C	an ikandi mananda da da da da	yanda alata al	d States.
State of County of Before me personally appeared:	ate of	and the second section of the section o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	one of the States	of the Uniter	
State of County of Before me personally appeared: Primerior 3primerior 3primerior	ate of	and the second of the second o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE THE STATE OF T	APPENDENCE OF THE STATE OF THE	
State of County of Before me personally appeared: 10	ate of cunty of			· · ·		
County of Before me personally appeared: Particular Particular	ounty of	Į* Inven				AN homotor
County of Before me personally appeared: Particular Particular	ounty of	i ^a Inven	and or			ANI SAMULATION
Before me personally appeared: The Inventor The Inventor	Ť	I* Inven	nolov			414 bounter
each of whom acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized execute this Assignment. Dated: Notary Public My commission expires:	fore me personally appeared:	I ^{al} Inven	nslor			All bounder
each of whom acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized execute this Assignment. Dated: Notary Public My commission expires:	fore me personally appeared.	l [#] Inven	nlor			
each of whom acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized execute-this-Assignment. Dated: Notary Public My commission expires: OM-Assn-Worldwide.doc When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution: Also Application, Sectial No.: 12/064, 212			, rptea .			3 (LACINE)
Part of whom acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized execute this Assignment. Dated: Notary Public My commission expires:			· ·			All Laurenter
each of whom acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized execute-this-Assignment. Dated: Notary Public My commission expires: OM-Assn-Worldwide.doc When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution: Also Application, Sectial No.: 12/064, 212		3 rd Inver	enter			d Miscinia
Dated: Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: OM-Assn-Worldwide.doc When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:						6 th Inventor
Dated: Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: OM-Assn-Worldwide.doc When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:		5" line	enior	and deed and also	represented	that he/she is authorized
Dated: Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: OM-Assn-Worldwide.doc When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:	ch of whom acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to be	E A HEE HELS			
OM-Assn-Worldwide.doc When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:	ecute this Assignment.		•			
OM-Assn-Worldwide.doc When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:	. •					
OM-Assn-Worldwide.doc When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:	ated:	Notani P	 Public	My commissi	ion expires:	
When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:		Trong, s		· ·		
When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:						
When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:	Worldwide.doc					
the following identifying information has seen as the following identifying information has been as the following identification in the following identification i						
the following identifying information may be the following identified in the follow				The second law of the second l		
the following identifying information that a late of the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identification in the following identification is a late of the following identificat	the first for the same of the	and the state of t	The same of the same of the same of	to with the nat	ent applica	tion,
the following identifying information has seen as the following identifying information has been as the following identification in the following identification i	When this As	signment is <u>not</u> filed co	afian mav	be added afte	execution	! .
U.S. Application Serial No.: (2/01641215) Filing Date: 19 February 2008	45 - Callon	dentityme miorii)	MILLOUIN HITTERS	Mr. Mariana	_	
Filing Date: 19 February 2008	U.S. Ar	optication Serial No.: 1	19/06	4,019	. O	
		Filing Date:	19 F	sproary	2008	
				PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		
	-	AL - Calles	the following identifying mioring	the following identifying miorination may	the following identifying information may be the following identifying Serial No.: 12/064, 212	the following identifying information may be the following identifying Serial No.: 12/064, 213

OSHA * LIANG LLP

PATENT REEL: 020529 FRAME: 0092